This is the Clayton 

Police Department’s 

2016 report on Part 1 

Offenses (Index 

Crimes). The data 

analyzed for this 

summary covers the 

period from January 1 

through December 31, 

2016.   

During the past year, 

the Clayton Police 

Department received four hundred eight (408) reports of Part I Offenses.  The overall 

Part 1 Offenses are down 4.67% when compared to last year’s number of four hundred 

twenty‐eight (428).  This 

reduction is due to 

fewer property crimes 

being reported during 

2016.   

The total number of

[...]

The 

data listed only reflects 

enforcement actions 

taken during traffic 

stops and does not 

include any 

enforcement actions for 

misdemeanor offenses 

or local ordinance 

violations that did not 

occur during a traffic stop.  

A total of three thousand 

two hundred seventy 

(3270) enforcement 

actions were taken during 

the 2016 calendar year.  

This number is down 

18.6% when compared to 

the four thousand 

seventeen (4017) 

enforcement actions taken 

during the 2015 Calendar 

year. 

Citations Issued  

Citations are issued to 

offenders charged with 

infractions or minor 

misdemeanors that do not 

require the posting of a 

bond.  Citations are written 

for traffic violations and a

[...]

police functions to include, but not limited to responses to crimes in progress, traffic 

crash investigations, disturbances, security checks, escorts, and other officer initiated 

activity.   

Traffic Crashes  

Officers of the Clayton Police 

Department responded to 

and investigated eight 

hundred five (805) reported 

traffic crashes during the 

2016 calendar year. This 

number is up 9.7% when 

compared to the seven 

hundred thirty‐four (734) 

reported traffic crashes that 

were investigated during 

2015.  Traffic crashes that 

resulted in property damage